Press Release



For Immediate Release

Contact: NAI Nashville Stanton Group

Kristin Crawford 615 208 9764

kcrawford@nainashville.com

Richard Raiford Joins NAI Nashville Stanton Group as Vice President

BRENTWOOD, TN – 11 July 2024 – NAI Nashville Stanton Group, a member of the world's premier managed network of commercial real estate firms, announced today that Richard Raiford has joined the firm as Vice President. In this role, he will represent clients in a range of leasing, sales, and investment transactions.

"We're pleased to welcome Richard to our team," said Devin McClendon, CEO. "With his extensive experience in commercial real estate and dedication to exceptional client service, Richard's background perfectly aligns with our firm's approach. His expertise will be a valuable asset for our clients, and we're thrilled to have him on board."

Richard is a seasoned commercial real estate professional with over 23 years of experience in brokerage, primarily in South Carolina and Washington. Now based in Nashville, he brings his comprehensive expertise to the Middle Tennessee market. His specialties include representing landlords and tenants, as well as sellers and buyers, in a wide range of transactions, including land, office, retail, and industrial properties.

About NAI Nashville Stanton Group

NAI Nashville Stanton Group (NAINSG) is the exclusive Middle Tennessee member of NAI Global, which continues to rank as the largest full-service commercial real estate network in the country. With over 40 years of local experience, NAINSG professionals offer unparalleled local industry market knowledge through commercial brokerage, leasing, development management and property management services.

The NAI Global affiliation provides an integrated network of specialists and a wide range of premier services. NAI brokers are equipped with comprehensive resources including extensive research, marketing materials, and computer technologies, while at the same time maintaining the flexibility that local ownership provides.

For more information, visit www.nainashville.com.